Final dividend for 2014 - 0.199
First quarter dividend - 0.061
Second quarter dividend - 0.051
Third quarter dividend 0.094 -

24. Subsequent Events

The Group had no subsequent events to report for the year ended December 31, 2016.

TRINRE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2016

25. Prior Year Restatements

Statement of Financial Position

68 TRINRE ANNUAL REPORT 2016

43

TRINRE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2016

23. Dividend Paid (continued)

Dividends declared and paid per share:
Cents per share
2016 2015

$ $

Fourth quarter dividend 2015 0.067 -
Final dividend for 2015 0.311 -
Fourth quarter dividend 2014 - 0.097
Final dividend for 2014 - 0.199
First quarter dividend - 0.061
Second quarter dividend - 0.051
Third quarter dividend 0.094 -

24. Subsequent Events

The Group had no subsequent events to report for the year ended December 31, 2016.

TRINRE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2016

25. Prior Year Restatements

Statement of Financial Position

44

As previously As
Reported Restatement  Restated

$ $ $

January 1, 2015
Deferred tax 3,788,027 (4,361,855) (573,828)
Retained earnings (19,305,567) 4,361,855 (14,943,712)

December 31, 2015
Deferred tax 3,888,469 (4,639,021) (750,552)
Retained earnings (21,196,527) 4,569,730 (16,626,797)
Statutory reserve (22,408,978) 69,291 (22,339,687)

Statement of Comprehensive Income

As previously As
Reported Restatement   Restated

December 31, 2015
Tax expense 3,583,285 277,166 3,860,451
Profit (loss) for the year 8,854,318 (277,166) 8,577,152

These restatements arise from corrections necessary to deferred tax calculations due to timing differences in
recognising the tax impact of the movement in claims incurred but not reported.

69

THE SKYLOFT

 L
a

yo
u

t
a

n
d

 A
rt

w
o

rk
: Z

e
n

o
n

 D
e

si
g

n
s

trinre.com
info@trinre.com

800-TRIN